

## **AAUW Fort Wayne 2025 Annual Meeting and Brunch**

Saturday, March 15, 2025 arrive 9:30 am - \$25/person
Girl Scout Service Center 10008 Dupont Circle Drive East, Fort Wayne, 46825

Girl Scout Cookies will be available for purchase between 9:15-10am.

Pay online with Sign-Up Genius at https://bit.ly/AAUWFWReg.

The AAUW Fort Wayne Branch will hold its annual meeting with election of officers and present branch recognitions on Saturday, March 15. Our featured speaker, **Sharon Tubbs**, is the CEO of Healthvisions of Fort Wayne. And will present information on the inequities of the women in this area and Fort Wayne in particular. See more information on page 3. Our breakfast brunch will be provided by Walnut Hill Catering Company. We hope to see everyone to elect new officers and honor our members. Guests welcome!

Check pages 3-5 in the February Bulletin for more details about the meeting, elections and recognitions.

Your reservation and \$25/person must be received no later than Saturday, March 8, 2025.

AAUW Fort Wayne 2025 Annual Meeting and Brunch Reservation Form  Saturday, March 15, 2025 at 9:30 am  Your reservation and \$25/person MUST be received by Saturday, March 8, 2025.	
Member Name:	
Guest #1 Name:	Phone:
Email of Guest #1:	
Guest #2 Name:	Phone:
Email of Guest #2:	
Guest #3 Name:	Phone:
Email of Guest #3:	
Total Number Attending: x \$ 25 each meal = Total Check Amount: \$	
Mail this form and your check payable to: "AAUW Fort Wayne Branch"	
To: Rhea Ervin, 6934 Wolfsboro Ln, Fort Wayne, IN 46835 **New address** Ph: 260-43 8-9318 Email: raervin07@gmail.com Check #	